REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: March 20, 2024

SUBJECT: Farmland Preservation Taskforce

PRESENTER: Liz Hanson, Planner I

ATTACHMENTS: 1. PowerPoint Presentation

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

At the March 4, 2024 Board of Commissioners meeting, the Board voted to approve the creation of a Farmland Preservation Taskforce to assist in the County Farmland Preservation Plan. This presentation will include the proposed entities to serve on the Taskforce.

Proposed Taskforce Members:

- HC Commissioners
- HC Planning Board
- HC Soil & Water Conservation District
- Agribusiness Henderson County (AgHC)
- NC Cooperative Extension
- NC Farm Bureau Federation
- Henderson County Farmers

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

This is informational item.

Suggested Motion:

No motion suggested.

Farmland Preservation Taskforce

Henderson County Board of Commissioners March 20, 2024



Henderson County Planning Department

Proposed Taskforce Members

	Henderson County Board of Commissioners
4 ×	Henderson County Planning Board
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Henderson County Soil & Water District
	NC Cooperative Extension
***	NC Farm Bureau Federation
	Agribusiness Henderson County
W P	Henderson County Farmers



Thank you!

Liz Hanson

ehanson@hendersoncountync.gov

